
Justice Resource Institute Internship and Field Placement Opportunities

JRI Site Name Location Program Type/Specialty Supervision Requirements Contact Information 

Berkshire Meadows Housatonic, MA Day, residential and medical services for children 

and adults with developmental disabilities.  

Direct experience with people with complex 

conditions that include autism and a wide variety 

of chronic debilitating medical conditions

BA Nursing Students who 

have completed academic 

requirements

Liisa Kelly                           

413-528-2523 x2108       

lkelly@jri.org 

Boston GLASS Jamaica Plain, MA Continuum of services to LGBTQ+ youth of color 

and their allies in the Greater Boston area. Drop-

in center, group interventions, counseling 

services

Associate, Bachelors, 

Masters. Macro, Mezzo, 

Clinical

Public Health intern 

inquires:                       

Mio Tamanaha,  

mtamanaha@jri.org                                            

Clinical intern inquiry:      

Davine Holness 

dholness@jri.org 

Boston Trauma Response Jamaica Plain, MA Trauma Response services for city of Boston and 

youth (13-24yo) impacted by community 

violence and homicide. Crisis 

intervention/stabilization, on-scene response, 

therapy, groups, case management.  

Opportunities are also available in the summer. 3-

4 positions available

Masters Level, 2nd year or 

strong 1st year with previous 

experience 

Alithea Casimir

617-285-0052

acasimir@jri.org

CATS- Research Assistant Needham, MA This is a clinical quality improvement/outcomes 

research position (10-20 hours per week) 

involving the long-term tracking of JRI clients and 

collection of follow-up clinical measures as part 

of our Client Assessment Tracking System (CATS) 

project.

Masters Level Lia Martin, PhD    

lmartin@jri.org              

781-559-4900 x3378 

CBS Cape Cod Yarmouthport, MA Services include intensive care coordination, in-

home and outpatient therapies, mentoring 

services, in-home behavioral support, parent/ 

caregiver support and education

Accepts both first and second 

year MA students; LICSW 

supervision

Meghan Robitaille      

mrobitaille@jri.org        

508-771-2402

Updated 5/2021



Justice Resource Institute Internship and Field Placement Opportunities

JRI Site Name Location Program Type/Specialty Supervision Requirements Contact Information 

Children’s Friend and Family Services 

– Lawrence Site

Lawrence, MA and 

Chelmsford, MA

Outpatient Clinic, In-Home Therapy, IBHS, 

Therapeutic Mentoring, Community Service 

Agency, Parents as Teachers Home Visiting 

Program, Drop-In Center

Accepts both BA and MA 

students; LICSW and LMHC 

supervision

Amy Ackroyd       

aackroyd@jri.org

Community Service Agency-                  

Cape Cod

Yarmouthport, MA Coordination of care for youth with social, 

emotional or behavioral challenges and their 

families

Accepts both BA and MA 

students

Community Service Agency-Dimock Jamaica Plain, MA Intensive care coordination for youth with social, 

emotional or behavioral challenges and their 

families, parent/ caregiver support and education

2nd year MSW or MA 

students only.  LICSW and 

LMFT supervision on site

Fran Gannon                         

617-522-0650      

fgannon@jri.org 

Developing Abilities Framingham, MA Residential, employment, day habilitation 

programs, individual supports across a variety of 

settings to individuals who have developmental 

disabilities, their families, state agencies and 

advocates.

Accepts nursing students-

clinical supervision not 

provided

Helen Beales                        

(508) 872-0669 x2220  

hbeales@jri.org      

Early Childhood Training                             

& Consultation

Taunton, MA multi-disciplinary team of early childhood, 

mental health, education, and special education 

professionals who provide training and 

consultation to childcare programs, providers, 

and families with children ages birth through 14

Accepts both BA and MA 

students

Stacey Gay                        

774-501-7715       

sgay@jri.org 

Equine Facilitated Services Marshfield, MA Equine Therapy for children and adolescents ages 

6-22.  Previous experience with horses preferred.

Accepts second year 

MA/MSW students; LICSW 

and supervision on site

Meredith Norton, LICSW                                

978-434-6097           

mnorton@jri.org 

FOCUS Fall River, MA Provides temporary emergency shelter, diversion 

services, case management, and stabilization 

services to families who are homeless or at-risk 

of becoming homeless.

Accepts both BA and MA 

students

Bonnie Paiva                    

608-617-4359       

bpaiva@jri.org 
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Foster Care & Adoption Berkley, MA Matching caring people and safe homes with 

children and teens who need someone to 

support, nurture, and encourage them. Age: birth 

through 21  *does not offer therapy

Associates, Bachelors, and if 

appropriate Master’s level 

depending on requirements

Robert Costa                   

508-821-7774      

rcosta@jri.org  

GRIP CBS Holyoke, MA Community Based Services, therapeutic 

mentoring, in-home family therapy

Accepts both BA and MA 

students

Morganne Crouser        

978-799-7397             

mcrouser@jri.org 

GRIP Group Home Lowell, MA Co-ed,  group home setting for adolescents 16-22 Accepts both BA and MA 

students

Valerie Krpata 

vkrpata@jri.org         617-

697-3853

Health Law Institute Boston, MA The JRI Health Law Institute (HLI), a program of 

JRI Health, provides direct legal services to 

individuals living with HIV/AIDS through a 

medical-legal partnership with health centers, 

HIV/AIDS providers and medical case managers 

throughout the Commonwealth. All legal services 

are provided using a client-centered, trauma-

informed approach that prioritizes client health.

Accepts Legal Interns (2L or 

3L JD students)

Sara Benjamin, Esq.  

sbenjamin@jri.org 857-

399-1910

IT Department Fall River, MA      

Needham, MA

General Technology Support Basic IT knowledge Roody Herold               

508-822-8588               

rherold@jri.org

Journey Home Attleboro, MA Residential Home for setting for adolescent 

males

Accepts both BA and MA 

Students                                    

Accepts OT Students Accepts 

Marketing, HR and 

Administrative Students   

Joanna Stumper (OT) 

jstumper@jri.org 
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Lindencroft Berkley, MA Residential Home for setting for adolescent 

females

Accepts both BA, MA, MSW 

and Med Students                                    

Accepts OT Students 

Rachel Kahn (Clinical)  

rkahn@jri.org                 

Joanna Stumper (OT) 

jstumper@jri.org

Little Heroes Home Dracut, MA Co-ed group home setting for latency age Accepts BA, MA, MSW, MS 

(Counseling track only), 

LICSW and LMHC supervision 

provided

Erika Montgomery    

emontgomery@jri.org         

Amy McAdam                          

amcadam@jri.org 

Littleton Academy Littleton, MA Co-ed residential school setting for latency age, 

trauma, clinical, milieu

Accepts BA, MA, MSW, MS 

(Counseling track only), 

LICSW and LMHC supervision 

provided

Stephen Rose          

scrose@jri.org             

Michelle Collins        

mcollins@jri.org

Marketing Fall River, MA BA only Holly Mazelli                 

508-821-7777 x3116      

hmazelli@jri.org

Meadowridge Academy Swansea, MA Co-ed; residential program, trauma, clinical, 

special education ages 12-22 

Accepts both BA and MA 

students

Erin Lunn                        

508-677-0304 x3512     

elunn@jri.org

Merrimack Valley CBS Chelmsford, MA Services include intensive care coordination, in-

home and outpatient therapies, mentoring 

services, in-home behavioral support, parent/ 

caregiver support and education

Accepts both first and second 

year MA students; LICSW and 

LMHC supervision on site

Kate Engel, LMHC          

Program Director            

kengel@jri.org             

617-947-9582

Metro Boston CBS Jamaica Plain, MA Services include in-home and outpatient 

therapies, mentoring services, in-home 

behavioral support

Accepts second year 

MA/MSW students; LICSW 

and supervision on site

Raoul Robert, LMHC

rerobert@jri.org

617-237-7008

MetroWest CBS Acton, MA Services include intensive care coordination, in-

home and outpatient therapies, mentoring 

services, in-home behavioral support, parent/ 

caregiver support and education

Accepts both first and second 

year MA students; LICSW and 

LMHC supervision on site
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PACT Jamaica Plain, MA Provides intensive, community-based care to 

people living with HIV/AIDS who are having 

challenges navigating their healthcare and 

treatment. Services include the coordination of 

and accompaniment to medical appointments, 

home visits to assist with medication 

management and adherence, as well as 

education and support regarding healthcare and 

health-related issues to promote improved 

health outcomes and self-sufficiency.

Administrative Support (Data-

Entry)

Katie Johnson  

kjohnson@jri.org

Rediscovery Waltham, MA Rediscovery is a group home for youth with 

complex trauma who identify as male, ages 16-

22. Rediscovery utilizes the ARC trauma model 

for treatment. Ideal intern candidates enjoy fast-

paced work environments, working as part of a 

team, are creative, self-motivated and outside-of-

the-box thinkers. Interns will receive training in: 

treatment planning, writing biopsychosocial, 

clinical assessment methods, 

diagnostics/differential diagnoses, working 

within the Foster Care System, working within 

the mental health system, basic neuro, different 

clinical modalities and different clinical theories. 

Interns will have a coseload, weekly supervision 

and group supervision. 

BA candidates in any human 

services field and Master of 

Social Work candidates. 

Summer and Sept-May 

internships available. 

Lexi Klupchak, LICSW      

781-445-4457       

aklupchak@jri.org   
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STRIVE Dorchester, MA Program serves adults 18+ who come from   

under-served communities, those who have been 

disconnected from the workforce – whether 

through layoffs or incarceration, military service, 

or personal troubles. We serve individuals with 

significant barriers to employment, but who 

want to work.

Accepts Associates and 

Bachelors level students

Kathy Traylor                  

617-825-1800          

ktraylor@jri.org 

Susan Wayne Center of Excelence Thompson, CT Residential and Day school, co-ed, ages 10-20, 

cognitively impairment with concurrent 

behavioral, mental health, and medical issues

Accepts both BA and MA 

students

Jared Tobias                        

860-928-5900x4229 

jtobias@jri.org          Amy 

Kreidemaker              860-

928-5900 x4240   

akreidemaker@jri.org

Swansea Wood School Swansea, MA Co-ed; residential program, trauma, mild to 

moderate cognitive challenges, clinical, special 

education and nursing learning opportunities, 

ages 12-22

Accepts both BA and MA 

students

Lindsey Forman                               

508-672-6560 x 3400 

lforman@jri.org       John 

Medeiros Program 

Director   

jmedeiros@jri.org         

508-672-6560  3424

The Center for Trauma and 

Embodiment

Needham, MA Experiences of psychological trauma profoundly 

change our relationship to our body. The Center 

for Trauma and Embodiment at JRI is dedicated 

to researching, developing and training providers 

in effective, trauma-informed practices that help 

survivors safely re-connect to their body so that 

they may engage more fully with their life.​

Currently CFTE has one 

master's level internship 

placement to offer per year.  

Candidates pursuing a degree 

in counseling or social work 

are encouraged to apply.

Please email a brief 

statement of interest, 

academic requirements, 

and resume to          

Jennifer Turner, 

jturner@jri.org by 

2/1/2020 to be Total Achievement Program Fall River, MA Therapeutic afterschool program for ages 6-12, 

hours must include 2:30-5:30pm

Accepts both BA and MA 

students

Bridget Hennessey                       

508-672-4349       

bhennessey@jri.org
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Total Achievement Program Yarmouthport, MA Therapeutic afterschool program for ages 6-12, 

hours must include 2:30-5:30pm

Accepts both BA and MA 

students

Sherry White                

508-420-7401               

swhite@jri.org                

Total Achievement Program New Bedford, MA Therapeutic afterschool program for ages 6-12, 

hours must include 2:00-5:30pm

Accepts both BA/BSW and 

MA/MSW students

Riley Oliver                    

508-745-1024            

roliver@jri.org

Total Achievement Program Plymouth, MA Therapeutic afterschool program for ages 6-12, 

hours must include 2:30-5:30pm

Accepts only BA students Jonathan Greenberg             

508-747-0402                   

jgreenberg@jri.org

Victor School Acton, MA Therapeutic day school, co-ed, ages 12-22, 

student teaching opportunities available but 

must finish school year (mid-June)

Accepts both BA and MA 

students

Wendy Rosenblum           

978-266-199                    

wrosenblum@jri.org

Youth Harbors Roxbury, MA Serves homeless and housing insecure youth, 

ages 18-24, providing case management.  Most 

of the youth are enrolled in high schools in the 

Greater Boston and Lynn public school districts, 

unaccompanied and struggle to engage in school.

Accepts both BA and MA 

students

Jonathan Regis                   

617-716-9215              

jregis@jri.org
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